
GENERAL FUND                            10
 379,730.28 295,269.72  43.74 5,000.25 675,000.00AD VALOREM TAXES10 1110 000

 2,199.67 2,800.33  56.01 0.00 5,000.00MOBILE HOME TAXES10 1111 000
 22,369.19 2,630.81  10.52 0.00 25,000.00PRIOR YEARS TAXES10 1120 000
-4,035.34 75,035.34  105.68 0.00 71,000.00GROSS RECEIPTS TAXES10 1140 000

 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00OTHER TAXES10 1180 000
 2,839.69 1,160.31  29.01 0.00 4,000.00PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX10 1190 000

 227,823.68 162,176.32  41.58 2,748.74 390,000.00TUITION FROM OUTSIDE STATE10 1313 000
 1,900.00 3,100.00  62.00 300.00 5,000.00PRESCHOOL TUITION 10 1314 000
 5,000.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 5,000.00SUMMER FEES (DR.ED. ETC)10 1331 000
 1,320.00 4,680.00  78.00 0.00 6,000.00REVENUE FOR OUT OF STATE10 1363 000
 2,468.33 8,031.67  76.49 515.61 10,500.00INTEREST EARNED10 1510 000
 4,932.70 17,067.30  77.58 907.22 22,000.00GATE RECEIPTS10 1710 000
 2,315.91 684.09  22.80 221.00 3,000.00OTHER PUPIL ACT (SHOP BILLS)10 1790 000

 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00RENTALS10 1910 000
 9,000.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 9,000.00DONATIONS10 1920 000
 5,540.00 6,360.00  53.45 0.00 11,900.00REVENUE FOR OUT OF STATE SERVICES 10 1942 000

 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00JUDGMENTS 10 1962 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00MEDICAID DIRECT SERVICES 10 1972 000

 6,663.00 9,337.00  58.36 3,028.00 16,000.00MEDICAID INDIRECT ADMINISTRATIVE10 1973 000
 953.94 6,046.06  86.37 2,513.03 7,000.00OTHER10 1990 000

 671,021.05 594,378.95  46.97 15,233.85 1,265,400.00Subtotal LOCAL SOURCES
 8,315.95 16,684.05  66.74 2,198.50 25,000.00COUNTY APPORTIONMENT10 2110 000
-4,837.30 4,837.30  0.00 0.00 0.00REVENUE IN LIEU OF TAXES10 2200 000

 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00OTHER REVENUE FROM COUNTY10 2900 000
 3,478.65 21,521.35  86.09 2,198.50 25,000.00Subtotal INTERMEDIATE SOURCES

 234,258.00 565,742.00  70.72 70,086.00 800,000.00STATE AID10 3111 000
 6,228.74 14,188.26  69.49 0.00 20,417.00STATE APPORTIONMENT10 3112 000

 145,000.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 145,000.00WIND FARM TAXES 10 3113 000
 17,703.28 17,296.72  49.42 281.59 35,000.00BANK FRANCHISE TAX10 3114 000

 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID - WIND FARMS10 3119 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID - TCAP10 3129 000

 838.00 662.00  44.13 0.00 1,500.00OTHER STATE REVENUE10 3900 000
 404,028.02 597,888.98  59.67 70,367.59 1,001,917.00Subtotal STATE SOURCES

-1,552.00 1,552.00  0.00 0.00 0.00OTHER GRANTS FROM FED GOV THRO10 4151 000
-59,855.00 59,855.00  0.00 0.00 0.00CLASS SIZE REDUCTION10 4153 000

 268.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 268.00TITLE II PART D10 4156 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00TITLE V PART A10 4157 000

 26,716.00 20,166.00  43.01 0.00 46,882.00TITLE I10 4158 000
 16,965.95 18,699.05  52.43 0.00 35,665.00TITLE II PART A10 4159 000

 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00TITLE III - LEP 10 4160 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00VOCATIONAL EDUCATION(CARL PERKINS)10 4161 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00CHAPTER II TITLE IV B10 4174 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00TITLE IV PART A10 4176 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00STATE PROGRAM IMPROVEMENT10 4181 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00TITLE XIX MEDICAID 10 4188 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00MEDICAID ADMIN10 4193 000
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 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00TITLE I GRANT - ARRA 10 4195 000
-47,823.00 47,823.00  0.00 0.00 0.00ARRA STIMULUS 10 4199 000

 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE10 4900 000
-65,280.05 148,095.05  178.83 0.00 82,815.00Subtotal FEDERAL SOURCES
 10,000.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 10,000.00OPERATING TRANSFERS IN 10 5110 000

 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY10 5130 000
 10,000.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 10,000.00Subtotal OTHER SOURCES

 1,361,884.33  57.10 87,799.94 2,385,132.00Fund Total:  1,023,247.67
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CAPITAL OUTLAY                          21
 199,281.13 241,343.87  54.77 4,657.28 440,625.00AD VALOREM TAXES21 1110 000

 625.51 1,374.49  68.72 0.00 2,000.00MOBILE HOME TAXES21 1111 000
 1,246.67 1,253.33  50.13 0.00 2,500.00PRIOR YEARS TAXES21 1120 000
 271.12 728.88  72.89 0.00 1,000.00PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX21 1190 000

 8,000.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 8,000.00INTEREST EARNED21 1510 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00GAIN ON SALE OF CAP.ASSET21 1931 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00INSURANCE PROCEEDS21 1961 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00JUDGMENTS21 1962 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00OTHER21 1990 000

 209,424.43 244,700.57  53.88 4,657.28 454,125.00Subtotal LOCAL SOURCES
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00COUNTY APPORTIONMENT21 2110 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00STATE AID IN LIEU OF PROPERTY21 2200 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00OTHER REVENUE FROM COUNTY21 2900 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00Subtotal INTERMEDIATE SOURCES
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00WIND FARM TAXES21 3113 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID 21 3119 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00OTHER STATE REVENUE21 3900 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00Subtotal STATE SOURCES

-9,792.95 9,792.95  0.00 0.00 0.00TITLE II PART A 21 4159 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00VOCATIONAL ED (CARL PERKINS)GRANT 21 4161 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00ARRA STIMULUS 21 4199 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE21 4900 000

-9,792.95 9,792.95  0.00 0.00 0.00Subtotal FEDERAL SOURCES
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00OTHER SOURCES21 5000 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFERS IN21 5110 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00LONG TERM LIABILITIES21 5120 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00SALE OF GENERAL FIXED ASSETS21 5130 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00Subtotal OTHER SOURCES

 254,493.52  56.04 4,657.28 454,125.00Fund Total:  199,631.48
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SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND                  22
 100,970.60 114,029.40  53.04 2,209.10 215,000.00AD VALOREM TAXES22 1110 000

-150.13 650.13  130.03 0.00 500.00MOBILE HOME TAXES22 1111 000
 811.08 688.92  45.93 0.00 1,500.00PRIOR YEARS TAXES22 1120 000
 150.32 349.68  69.94 0.00 500.00PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX22 1190 000

 32,000.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 32,000.00TUITION FROM OUTSIDE STATE 22 1313 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00INTEREST EARNED22 1510 000

 5,288.81 8,711.19  62.22 1,392.10 14,000.00MEDICAID DIRECT SERVICES 22 1972 000
-160.00 1,660.00  110.67 538.00 1,500.00MEDICAID INDIRECT ADMINISTRATIVE22 1973 000

 138,910.68 126,089.32  47.58 4,139.20 265,000.00Subtotal LOCAL SOURCES
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00COUNTY APPORTIONMENT22 2110 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00STATE AID IN LIEU OF PROPERTY22 2200 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00OTHER REVENUE FROM COUNTY22 2900 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00Subtotal INTERMEDIATE SOURCES
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00WIND FARM TAXES22 3113 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID 1191 22 3119 000

-1,266.00 1,266.00  0.00 0.00 0.00EXCEPTIONAL CHILDREN-STATE AID22 3121 000
 87,470.00 69,870.00  44.41 0.00 157,340.00EXTRA ORDINARY FUNDS/OTHER STATE AID22 3129 000

 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00OTHER STATE REVENUE22 3900 000
 86,204.00 71,136.00  45.21 0.00 157,340.00Subtotal STATE SOURCES

 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00CHAPTER II TITLE IV B22 4174 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00SP ED - IDEA, Part B, Section 61122 4175 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00SECTION 619 PRESCHOOL FUNDING22 4186 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00MEDICAID ADMINISTRATION 22 4193 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00IDEA PART B 611 - ARRA 22 4196 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00IDEA PART B 619 PRESCHOOL - ARRA 22 4197 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00ARRA STIMULUS 22 4199 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE22 4900 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00Subtotal FEDERAL SOURCES
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFERS IN22 5110 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00Subtotal OTHER SOURCES

 197,225.32  46.70 4,139.20 422,340.00Fund Total:  225,114.68
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PENSION FUND                            24
 23,365.61 24,134.39  50.81 465.72 47,500.00AD VALOREM TAXES24 1110 000

 12.34 137.66  91.77 0.00 150.00MOBILE HOME TAXES24 1111 000
 102.55 147.45  58.98 0.00 250.00PRIOR YEARS TAXES24 1120 000
 75.87 74.13  49.42 0.00 150.00PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX24 1190 000

 400.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 400.00EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS 24 1510 000
 23,956.37 24,493.63  50.55 465.72 48,450.00Subtotal LOCAL SOURCES

 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00COUNTY APPORTIONMENT24 2110 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00STATE AID IN LIEU OF PROPERTY24 2200 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00OTHER REVENUE FROM COUNTY24 2900 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00Subtotal INTERMEDIATE SOURCES
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00WIND FARM TAXES24 3113 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID 1191 24 3119 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00Subtotal STATE SOURCES
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00ARRA STIMULUS 24 4199 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE24 4900 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00Subtotal FEDERAL SOURCES

 24,493.63  50.55 465.72 48,450.00Fund Total:  23,956.37
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1997 BOND FUND                          32
 72,553.25 74,446.75  50.64 1,344.40 147,000.00AD VALOREM TAXES32 1110 000

-26.85 426.85  106.71 0.00 400.00MOBILE HOME TAXES32 1111 000
 711.95 488.05  40.67 0.00 1,200.00PRIOR YEARS TAXES32 1120 000
 193.50 231.50  54.47 0.00 425.00PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX32 1190 000

 1,000.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 1,000.00EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS32 1510 000
 74,431.85 75,593.15  50.39 1,344.40 150,025.00Subtotal LOCAL SOURCES

 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00STATE AID IN LIEU OF PROPERTY TAX32 2200 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00OTHER REVENUE FROM COUNTY32 2900 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00Subtotal INTERMEDIATE SOURCES
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00WIND FARM TAXES (FY09) 32 3113 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID 1191 32 3119 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00Subtotal STATE SOURCES
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00ARRA STIMULUS 32 4199 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE32 4900 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00Subtotal FEDERAL SOURCES

 75,593.15  50.39 1,344.40 150,025.00Fund Total:  74,431.85
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CAPITAL PROJECTS41
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS41 1510 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00Subtotal LOCAL SOURCES

-1,304,800.38 1,304,800.38  0.00 0.00 0.00PROCEEDS FROM DEBT41 5125
-1,304,800.38 1,304,800.38  0.00 0.00 0.00Subtotal OTHER SOURCES

 1,304,800.38  0.00 0.00 0.00Fund Total: -1,304,800.38
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FOOD SERVICE51
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS51 1510 000

 21,280.40 56,719.60  72.72 9,022.70 78,000.00SALES TO PUPILS51 1610 000
 1,796.90 6,203.10  77.54 1,060.20 8,000.00SALES TO ADULTS51 1620 000
 287.80 712.20  71.22 62.65 1,000.00OTHER SALES51 1660 000
-475.00 475.00  0.00 0.00 0.00MISC REV51 1690 000

 22,890.10 64,109.90  73.69 10,145.55 87,000.00Subtotal LOCAL SOURCES
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00CASH REIMBURSEMENT51 3810 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00Subtotal STATE SOURCES

 15,685.94 49,314.06  75.87 6,950.06 65,000.00FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT51 4810 000
 1,491.91 9,308.09  86.19 1,267.20 10,800.00DONATED FOOD51 4820 000

 17,177.85 58,622.15  77.34 8,217.26 75,800.00Subtotal FEDERAL SOURCES
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFER-IN51 5110 000
 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00Subtotal OTHER SOURCES

 122,732.05  75.39 18,362.81 162,800.00Fund Total:  40,067.95
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 281,649.62 3,341,222.38  92.23 116,769.35 3,622,872.00Grand Total:
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